
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009126-2022 

Tender

Short Term Residential Reablement Services

Coventry City Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract notice  
Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-009126
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032a41  
Published 5 April 2022, 2:44pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Coventry City Council

Council House,Earl Street

COVENTRY

CV15RR

Contact

Susan Byatt

Email

susan.byatt@coventry.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2476971432

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009126-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009126-2022
mailto:susan.byatt@coventry.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG33 - Coventry

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.coventry.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/csw-jets

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/csw-jets

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/csw-jets

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.coventry.gov.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/csw-jets
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/csw-jets
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/csw-jets


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Short Term Residential Reablement Services

Reference number

COV - 9545

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This tender is for a Short Term Reablement support service, provided in Care Quality
Commissioned (CQC) registered residential care homes (and nursing provision if
suitable). The service will support the discharge of individuals from hospital, for a
temporary period of up to 6 weeks, with the aim to re-able the individual to be as
independent as they were prior to admission to hospital and return to their home.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £15,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 - Residential block beds

Lot No



Page 4 to 7

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG33 - Coventry

Main site or place of performance

Coventry

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Block bed residential requirement

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £10,372,732

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

120

II.2.14) Additional information

The Open Framework (under Light Touch Regime) will operate on an initial 4 year basis
with the option to extend for up to 10 years (4 years + 2 years + 2 years + 2 years = 10
years).

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 - Dementia Block Beds

Lot No

2



Page 5 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG33 - Coventry

Main site or place of performance

Coventry

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Dementia - 7 block bed provision

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £2,697,202

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

120

II.2.14) Additional information

The Open Framework (under Light Touch Regime) will operate on an initial 4 year basis
with the option to extend for up to 10 years (4 years + 2 years + 2 years + 2 years = 10
years).

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 - Residential and Dementia Spot Provision

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85310000 - Social work services



Page 6 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG33 - Coventry

Main site or place of performance

Coventry

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Spot provision for residential and dementia services

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £1,922,400

II.2.14) Additional information

The Open Framework (under Light Touch Regime) will operate on an initial 4 year basis
with the option to extend for up to 10 years (4 years + 2 years + 2 years + 2 years = 10
years).



Page 7 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

12 May 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted



		2026-02-23T23:25:12+0000
	TCPDF




